



**Order below Exh. 84 in**  
**Regular Civil Suit No. 228/2017**  
**CNR Number is MHKO050022512017**  
**(Passed on 01.08.2023)**

Defendant Nos. 3, 3-A and 5 prayed for setting aside “No W.S.” Order. According to them, there is no deliberate delay on their behalf. Only due to administrative procedure, delay occurred. Therefore, prayed for permission to file W.S. by setting aside No W.S. order passed by this Court.

02. The plaintiff has, despite sufficient opportunities, failed to file his say. Therefore, application proceeded without their say.

03. Considering entire facts and circumstances, I am of the view that, the delay occurred in filing W.S. can be condoned in the interest of justice. If application is allowed, no harm or loss would be caused to other side. Therefore, it is just and proper to allow the application and permit them to file their written statement on record. Hence, I pass the following order :-

**ORDER**

1. Application (Exh.84) stands allowed.
2. Parties to take note.

Date : 01.08.2023

(B. T. Yengade)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ichalkaranji